TUOLOMNE
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Tuolomne County, there are approximately 60 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN TUOLOMNE COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Tuolomne County Social Services
(209) 533-5711
socialservices@tuolumnecounty.ca.gov
Tuolumne County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Koinonia Family Homes


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Belleview Elementary - Lisa Cathcart Randalllcathcartrandall@mybelleview.org
(209) 586-5510, ext. 6322


Big Oak Flat-Groveland Unified - Lizzie Banks
lbanks@bofg.org
(209) 962-7846

Columbia Union - Lauretta Carr
lcarr@cusd49.com
(209) 533-7700

Curtis Creek Elementary - Sherri Wels
swels@ccreekmustangs.com
(209) 532-1428

Jamestown Elementary - Justine Jordet
jjordet@jespanthers.org
(209) 984-5217, ext. 3152


Sonora Elementary - Emily Viera
evieira@sesk12.org
(209) 532-3159

Sonora Union High - Lance Morrow
lmorrow@sonorahs.k12.ca.us
(209) 532-5511

Soulsbyville Elementary - Laura Nelson
lnelson@soulsbyvilleschool.com
(209) 532-1419

Summerville Elementary - Charlene Brown
cbrown@sumel.org
(209) 928-4291

Summerville Union High - Stephen Sweitzer
ssweitzer@summbears.net
(209) 928-4228

Twain Harte - Jasmine Rathmel
jrathmel@twainharteschool.com
(209) 586-3772


YOLO
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Yolo County, there are approximately 320 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN YOLO COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Yolo County Health and Human Services
1-833-744-4472
Nellie.Evans@yolocounty.gov
Yolo County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Aldea Services
Koinonia Family Homes
Krista Foster Homes
Stanford Youth Solutions
Tribal Oak Tree


LOCAL RESOURCES
Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Davis Joint Unified - Samantha Webster
swebster@djusd.net
(916) 238-8297

Esparto Unified - Javier Macias
jmacias@eusdk12.org

Washington Unified - Christine Myers
cmyers@wusd.k12.ca.us
(916) 375-7600

Washington Unified - Andre Phillips
aphillips@wusd.k12.ca.us
(916) 375-7600

Washington Unified - Maria Munoz
mmunoz@wusd.k12.ca.us
(916) 375-7740, ext. 3635



Winters Joint Unified - Sandra Ayon
sayon@wintersjusd.org
(530) 757-6100

Woodland Joint Unified - Rosie Caraveo
rosie.caraveo@wjusd.org
(530) 406-3266


YUBA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Yuba County, there are approximately 165 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN YUBA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Yuba County Health and Human Services
(530) 749-6762
RFA@co.yuba.ca.us
Yuba County Website (Toward Bottom of Page)


FOSTER AGENCIES
EL Shaddai Ranch Foster Family Agency
Koinonia Family Homes
Tribal Oak Tree


LOCAL RESOURCES
A Woman's Friend - Monthly Foster Resources Available 
Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Camptonville Elementary - Patrick Brose
pbrose@cville.k12.ca.us
(530) 288-3277

Marysville Joint Unified - Zachary Press
zpress@mjusd.k12.ca.us
(530) 749-6901

Plumas Lake Elementary - Jason Hofhenke
jhofhenke@plusd.org
(530) 743-4428, ext. 743

Wheatland - Shari Guzman
sguzman@wheatland.k12.ca.us
(530) 633-3135

Wheatland Union High - Aleia Lund
alund@wheatlandhigh.org
(530) 633-7309

